Recordation Form Co TRADEMARKS (

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr

12-09-1998

hed

100918106 original document. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party: School Research and Service Corp. Name: National Computer Systems, Inc. 23436 Madero, Suite 100 Address:11000 Prairie Lakes Drive Mission Viejo, CA 92691 Eden Prairie, MN 55344 __ Individual(s) ___ Association __ Individual __ Association General Partnership __ Limited Partnership _ General Partnership __ Limited Partnership X_ Corporation-California X_ Corporation- Minnesota Other __ Other _ Additional name(s) of conveying parties (ies) If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No attached? __ Yes _X_ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: __ Merger X Assignment _ Security Agreement __ Change of Name Other Execution Date: 11-25-98 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Frademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1.810.563 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and registrations correspondence concerning document should involved: be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): . . . \$40.00 Name: Nancy K. Pond X Enclosed National Computer Systems, Inc. Address:11000 Prairie Lakes Drive 8. Deposit account number: Eden Prairie, MN 55344 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

00000109 1810563

12/04/1998 \$BURNS

01 FC:481

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Nancy K. Pond Name of Person Signing Sighature

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments**

40.00 DP

Washington, DC 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and effective the 11th day of October, 1997, by and between School Research and Service Corp. ("SRS"), a California corporation of 23436 Madero. Suite 100, Mission Viejo, CA 92691 and National Computer Systems, Inc. ("NCS"), a Minnesota corporation with its principal offices at 11000 Prairie Lakes Drive, Eden Prairie, MN 55344; and

WHEREAS, SRS adopted, used and is using a certain mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Certificate of Registration No. 1.810,563 dated December 14, 1993; and

WHEREAS, NCS is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SRS does hereby assign to NCS all right, title and interest in and to such mark together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the above identified registration thereof, said assignment to be effective as of the date first written above.

SCHOOL RESEARCH AND SERVICE CORP.

RY.

J. W. Fenton, Jr

TITLE Secretary

DATE: 11-25-98

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Kinday of Nov., 1998.

Notary Public

CAROL A. JOHNSON
NOTARY PUBLIC -MININESOTA
Henriftin County
My commission expires 1 31-2000

RECORDED: 11/30/1998

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1823 FRAME: 0810